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Direct Judgment

Elections Council Chair Wren v. Parra-Fitch and Ureña

On this date, the Twenty Third of April, Two Thousand and Seven

By Chair Marisa Cuevas, with whom
Assistant Chair Kate Feng,

Senior Associate Justice Aurora Masum-Javed 
and Associate Justices Josh Templet, Rachel Smith and Sikina Jinnah join

The Judicial Council was asked to hear the case of ECC Wren v. Parra-Fitch and Ureña
regarding the claiming of endorsements without the use of the proper disclaimers.  The plaintiff and 
the defendants have come to an agreement regarding this case which is attached to the end of this 
document.  The Judicial Council has accepted this agreement and issues one censure to each of the 
defendants for the violation of Title IV, Article 12 Section 6.7.1

                                                          
1 Title IV, §12.6.7 “Claiming endorsements without bearing the disclaimer, “Titles for Identification Purposes Only” 
in the same size font as the majority of the text of the endorsements is written.”



"I, Jessica Parra-Fitch, do not wish to contest the charges against me in the case of ECC v. Parra-
Fitch and Ureña. On my Facebook.com <http://facebook.com/> campaign group, I posted 
endorsements without the disclaimer "Titles for Identification Purposes Only", and thus my actions 
violated Title IV §12.6.7 of the ASUC By-Laws. I will notify the individuals listed as endorsements 
on my Facebook.com group in order to explain my violation and inform them of ASUC policy 
regarding campaign endorsements. I accept the punishment of one censure as requested by the 
plaintiff."

"I, Gabriela Ureña, do not wish to contest the charges against me in the case of ECC v. Parra-Fitch 
and Ureña.  On my Facebook.com <http://facebook.com/> campaign group, I posted 
endorsements without the disclaimer "Titles for Identification Purposes Only", and thus my  actions 
violated Title IV §12.6.7 of the ASUC By-Laws.  I will notify the individuals listed as endorsements 
on my Facebook.com group in order to explain my violation and inform them of ASUC policy 
regarding campaign endorsements.  I accept the punishment of one censure as requested by the 
plaintiff."

Thank you for your time,
 Gabriela Ureña


